BURNCO Colorado LLC 10100 Dallas Street Henderson, CO 80640 Phone: 970 356 7523

PERMITTEE / STRUCTURE OWNER AGREEMENT

By and Between Permittee (BURNCO Colorado LLC) and the Owners of Structure(s) Listed Below within 200 feet of proposed sand and gravel mine site

Permittee: BURNCO Colorado LLC

<u>Site:</u> Nissen Gravel Mine, M-2003-001 AM-1. The Site is within the southeast ¼ of Section 12, Township 5 North, Range 65 West of the 6th Principal Meridian.

Structure Owner: BORYS RICHARD M

Structures: Fence, House & Outbuilding

The Permittee does hereby certify that the Structure Owner named in this Agreement shall be compensated for any damage to their Structure(s) named in this Agreement, which is/are located within 200 feet of the permitted area, and damaged as a result of the mining operations known as the Nissen Gravel Mine.

A notarized signature by a Representative of BURNCO Colorado LLC and a notarized signature by the Structure Owner in the spaces provided below shall satisfy the MLRB law requirement and certify this agreement.

A copy of the signed and notarized agreement shall be kept by BURNCO Colorado LLC and the Structure Owner.

BURNCO Colorado LLC 10100 Dallas Street Henderson, CO 80640 Phone: 970 356 7523

CERTIFICATION

The Applicant, <u>BURNCO COLORADO LLC</u>, by <u>Chris Oestreich</u>, as <u>General Manager Colorado</u> <u>Aggregates</u> does hereby certify that the <u>structures listed above</u> shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described within Exhibit A, of the Reclamation Permit Application for Nissen Gravel Mine AM-1 (operation name), File Number <u>M-2003-001</u>.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
Signature University Printed Name Unis Destreich
Date 12/2/24 Title General Manager Colorado Aggregates
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Holams</u>)
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 2 day of December, 2024, by
Chris Destreich as General Manager of BURNOD Colorado Aggregates
KRISTINA LEIGH KINGSLEY Notary Public KRISTINA LEIGH KINGSLEY Notary Public State of Colorado
ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
Signature Lil n. R. Printed Name RICHARD M. BORYS
Date 1-2-25t Title LAND OWNER
STATE OF COLORAdo)
COUNTY OF WEIG) SS. NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20204024066 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 13, 2028
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 02 day of January, 2025, by
RICHARD M. BORYS as owner of Bland where.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>July 132028</u>

AGGREGATE | READY MIX | ASPHALT | LANDSCAPE CENTRES